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Emily Anthony 
Associate Research Scientist 
National Center for Education Statistics 
US Department of Education 
1990 K Street, NW 
Room 9083 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: 202-502-7495 
Emily.Anthony@ed.gov 
 
 

Kim Green  
Executive Director 
NASDCTEc/NCTEF 
8484 Georgia  Avenue, Suite 320 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 
Phone: 301-588-9630 
kgreen@careertech.org 
 

Steve Klein  
Director, Preparation for College and Career    
MPR Associates, Inc. 
205 SE Spokane Street, Suite 344   
Portland, OR  97202   
Phone: 503-963-3757    
sklein@mprinc.com 
 

 

 
Jay Pfeiffer 
Program Director, State Longitudinal Data 
Systems 
MPR Associates, Inc. 
1010 Juniper Creek Road 
Quincy, Florida 32351 
Phone: 850-627-3771 
jpfeiffer@mprinc.com  
 

 
 

Ryan Rowe 
Principal, LISD Tech Center 
Lenawee Intermediate School District 
1372 N. Adrian Hwy 
Adrian, MI 49221 
Phone: 517-265-1654 
Ryan.rowe@lisd.us 
 

Marsha Silverberg 
Institute of Education Sciences 
Department of Education 
555 New Jersey Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20208 
Phone: 202-208-7178 
Marsha.Silverberg@ed.gov 
 

mailto:Emily.Anthony@ed.gov
mailto:kgreen@careertech.org
mailto:sklein@mprinc.com
mailto:jpfeiffer@mprinc.com
mailto:Ryan.rowe@lisd.us
mailto:Marsha.Silverberg@ed.gov


 

Jim Stone 
Professor and Director 
National Research Center for Career and 
Technical Education 
University of Louisville College of Education and 
Human Development 
350 Education Building 
Louisville, KY 40292 
Phone: 502-852-0639 
james.stone@nrccte.org 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

John Townsend 
Executive Director, Workforce Development 
Office of Academic Affairs 
Tennessee Board of Regents 
1415 Murfreesboro Rd, Suite 372 
Nashville, TN 37217 
Phone: 615-366-4428 
John.Townsend@tbr.edu 
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Federal Representatives - OVAE 
 
 
Marjorie Beaulieu 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11062 
Washington DC 20202 
Marjorie.beaulieu@ed.gov 
 
 

Nancy Brooks 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11045 
Washington DC 20202 
Nancy.brooks@ed.gov  
 
 

Steve Brown 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11-035 
Washington DC 20202 
steve.brown@ed.gov  
 
 

Marie Buker 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11026 
Washington DC 20202 
Marie.buker@ed.gov 
 

 

 
 
Jose Figueroa  
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11019 
Washington DC 20202 
Jose.figueroa@ed.gov  
 

 
Denise Garland 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11022 
Washington DC 20202 
denise.garland@ed.gov  
 

John Haigh 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11023 
Washington DC 20202 
John.haigh@ed.gov 
 
 

Gisela Harkin 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11087 
Washington DC 20202 
Gisela.harkin@ed.gov 
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Greg Henschel 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11109 
Washington DC 20202 
Greg.henschel@ed.gov 

 
 
Scott Hess 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11037 
Washington DC 20202 
Scott.hess@ed.gov 

 
 
Libby Livings-Eassa 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11-082 
Washington DC 20202 
Libby.livings-eassa@ed.gov   

 
 
Laura Messenger 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11028 
Washington DC 20202 
Laura.messenger@ed.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Sharon Miller 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11059 
Washington DC 20202 
Sharon.miller@ed.gov 

 
 
Margaret Romer 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11067 
Washington DC 20202 
Margaret.romer@ed.gov 

 
 
Jay Savage 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11033 
Washington DC 20202 
Jay.savage@ed.gov  

 
 
Grace Solares 
Potomac Center Plaza 
550 12th Street, SW 
Room 11108 
Washington DC 20202 
Grace.solares@ed.gov 
 

Johan Uvin 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202 
Johan.uvin@ed.gov  
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